SUBJECT: A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF ASSEMBLYMEMBER YUNDT AND DECLARING THE DISTRICT 4 ASSEMBLY SEAT VACANT AS OF SEPTEMBER 10, 2024.

AGENDA OF: September 10, 2024

Assembly	Action:	Approved	under	the	consent	agenda	09/10/24	-	ВЈН
									ļ

AGENDA ACTION REQUESTED: Present to the Assembly for consideration.

Route To	Signatures
Originator	7 / 4 / 2 0 2 4 X Nicholas Spiropoulos Signed by: Nicholas Spiropoulos
Borough Attorney	9 / 4 / 2 0 2 4 X Nicholas Spiropoulos Signed by: Nicholas Spiropoulos
Borough Manager	9 / 4 / 2 0 2 4 X Michael Brown Signed by: Mike Brown
Borough Clerk	Y Lonnie McKechnie Signed by: Lonnie McKechnie

ATTACHMENT(S): Resolution Serial No. 24-101 (2 pp)
Resignation letter (1 pp)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Assemblymember Yundt submitted his resignation from office on September 4, 2024. This resolution is to accept the resignation and declare the District 4 Assembly Seat vacant as of September 10, 2024.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Respectfully request approval.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 24-182

From: Rob Yundt <robertyundt@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2024 2:04 PM

To: Lonnie McKechnie < Lonnie. McKechnie @ matsugov.us>

Subject: Stepping down

[EXTERNAL EMAIL - CAUTION: Do not open unexpected attachments or links.]

Lonnie, I'm witting you this afternoon to let you know I have to step down as the Assemblymember for District 4 immediately because my family & I have moved to District 6.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Enjoy your day,

Rob